TTU Current Student Body, Spring 2025

Total Headcount
FTE
Enrollment Status
New First-time Freshmen
New Transfers
Seeking Additional Bachelor's
Continuing Undergraduate
New Special Undergraduate
New Graduate
Continuing Graduate

Non-Resident Alien
Other
Asian
Race/Ethnicity Unknown
Residency
In-State
Out-of-State

Undergraduate Graduate University
N % N % N %
8,334  864% 1317  13.6% 9,651 |
7,668 91.6% 705 8.4% 8,373 \
48 0.6% - - 48 0.5%
215 2.6% - - 215 2.2%
49 0.6% - - 49 0.5%
7,678 92.1% - - 7,678 79.6%
344 4.1% - - 344 3.6%
- - 185 14.0% 185 1.9%
- - 1,124- 4
M 4 5
Race/Ethnicity
Students of Color 1,197 14.4%
Alaskan Native/American Indian 12 0.1%
Black/African American 360 4,3%
Hispanic/Latino 528 6.3%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 9 0.1%
Two or More Races 288 3.5%
White
6,592 79.1% 991 75.2% 7,583 78.6%
166 2.0% 149 11.3% 315 3.3%
379 4.5% 29 2.2% 408 4.2%
203 2.4% 21 1.6% 224 2.3%
176 2.1% 8 0.6% 184 1.9%
7,519 90.2% 1,248 94.8% 8,767 90.8%
815 9.8% 69 5.2% 884 9.2%

148

62
52

34

11.2%
0.0%
4.7%
3.9%
0.0%
2.6%

1,345
12
422
580

322

13.99
0.1%
4.49
6.0
0.19
3.3%
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TTU Current Student Body, Spring 2025

Undergraduate Graduate University
N % N % N %
Total Headcount 8,334 86.4% 1,317 13.6% 9,651
Age
18 & Under 1,352 16.2% 0 0.0% 1,352 14.0%
19-21 5,082 61.0% 31 2.4% 5,113 53.0%
22-24 1,325 15.9% 358 27.2% 1,683 17.4%
25-29 275 3.3% 327 24.8% 602 6.2%
30-34 118 1.4% 224 17.0% 342 3.5%
35-39 65 0.8% 137 10.4% 202 2.1%
40+ 117 1.4% 240 18.2% 357 3.7%
Adult Learners (25+) 575 6.9% 928 70.5% 1,503 15.6%
Load
Full-time 7,423 89.1% 344 26.1% 7,767 80.5%
Part-time 911 10.9% 973 73.9% 1,884 19.5%
College
Agriculture & Human Ecology 498 6.0% 14 1.1% 512 5.3%
Arts & Sciences 1,067 12.8% 68 5.2% 1,135 11.8%
Business 1,145 13.7% 196 14.9% 1,341 13.9%
Education & Human Sciences 1,228 14.7% 502 38.1% 1,730 17.9%
Engineering 2,588 31.1% 247 18.8% 2,835 29.4%
Fine Arts 331 4.0% - - 331 3.4%
Interdisciplinary Studies 473 5.7% 150 11.4% 623 6.5%
Nursing 622 7.5% 134 10.2% 756 7.8%
Non-Degree Seeking 382 4.6% 6 0.5% 388 4.0%
20f3
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Data Notes:

1. All data conformsto TTU internal reporting standards and may differ slightly from official reports providd to external
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