TTU Current Student Body, Spring 2025

	Underg	graduate Grad		duate Univ		versity			
	N	%	N	%	N	%			
Total Headcount	8,334	86.4%	1,317	13.6%	9,651				
FTE	7,668	91.6%	705	8.4%	8,373				
Enrollment Status									
New First-time Freshmen	48	0.6%	-	-	48	0.5%			
New Transfers	215	2.6%	-	-	215	2.2%			
Seeking Additional Bachelor's	49	0.6%	-	-	49	0.5%			
Continuing Undergraduate	7,678	92.1%	-	-	7,678	79.6%			
New Special Undergraduate	344	4.1%	-	-	344	3.6%			
New Graduate	-	-	185	14.0%	185	1.9%			
Continuing Graduate	-	-	1,124	1,ad 2.0CI	04 24 2 6 7%1,1241	8810(6a)-3 (t	63.2 %e)	T EM 6 , 527 266	e6(5 46 .99% ec)899 i
	Male		4	4,613	55.4%	511	38.8%	5,124	53.1%
Rad	ce/Ethnicity								
	Students of Color		•	1,197	14.4%	148	11.2%	1,345	13.9%
	Alaskan Natiæ/Al	merican Indian	1	12	0.1%	0	0.0%	12	0.1%
	Black/African An	nerican		360	4.3%	62	4.7%	422	4.4%
	Hispanic/Latino			528	6.3%	52	3.9%	580	6.0%
	Natie Haavian/Pa	cific Islander		9	0.1%	0	0.0%	9	0.1%
	Towor More Race	s		288	3.5%	34	2.6%	322	3.3%
	White								
	6,592	79.1%	991	75.2%	7,583	78.6%			
Non-Resident Alien	166	2.0%	149	11.3%	315	3.3%			
Other	379	4.5%	29	2.2%	408	4.2%			
Asian	203	2.4%	21	1.6%	224	2.3%			
Race/EthnicityUnknom/	176	2.1%	8	0.6%	184	1.9%			
Residency									
In-State	7,519	90.2%	1,248	94.8%	8,767	90.8%			
Out-of-State	815	9.8%	69	5.2%	884	9.2%			

TTU Current Student Body, Spring 2025

	Undergraduate		Grad	uate	University	
	N	%	N	%	N	%
Total Headcount	8,334	86.4%	1,317	13.6%	9,651	
Age						
18 & Under	1,352	16.2%	0	0.0%	1,352	14.0%
19-21	5,082	61.0%	31	2.4%	5,113	53.0%
22-24	1,325	15.9%	358	27.2%	1,683	17.4%
25-29	275	3.3%	327	24.8%	602	6.2%
30-34	118	1.4%	224	17.0%	342	3.5%
35-39	65	0.8%	137	10.4%	202	2.1%
40+	117	1.4%	240	18.2%	357	3.7%
Adult Learners (25+)	575	6.9%	928	70.5%	1,503	15.6%
Load						
Full-time	7,423	89.1%	344	26.1%	7,767	80.5%
Part-time	911	10.9%	973	73.9%	1,884	19.5%
College						
Agriculture & Human Ecology	498	6.0%	14	1.1%	512	5.3%
Arts & Sciences	1,067	12.8%	68	5.2%	1,135	11.8%
Business	1,145	13.7%	196	14.9%	1,341	13.9%
Education & Human Sciences	1,228	14.7%	502	38.1%	1,730	17.9%
Engineering	2,588	31.1%	247	18.8%	2,835	29.4%
Fine Arts	331	4.0%	-	-	331	3.4%
Interdisciplinary Studies	473	5.7%	150	11.4%	623	6.5%
Nursing	622	7.5%	134	10.2%	756	7.8%
Non-Degree Seeking	382	4.6%	6	0.5%	388	4.0%

Dat	a N	otes:
	1.	All data conforms to TTU internal reporting standards and may differ slightly from official reports provided to external